
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1080
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2004
ENHANCEMENT IN ALLOCATION OF FUNDS FOR CONSTRUCTION OF HOUSES
Reddy Shri Karunakara G.

Will the Minister of URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Union Government has received some representations requesting enhancement in allocation of funds for the construction of houses for socially and economically weaker sections o f Karnataka due to low rainfall and famine in some areas of the States;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Union Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN EMPLOYMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION (
KUMARI SELJA )

(a): No, Sir.

(b)&(c): Does not arise.
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